Santa Clarita Community College District College of the Canyons 26455 Rockwell Canyon Road Santa Clarita, CA 91355



SAVE HARMLESS AGREEMENT AND COVENANT NOT TO SUE

I,(Name of Individual or Organ	, in c	, in consideration of being		
(Name of Individual or Organ permitted to use facilities of the Santa Clarita Co	nization) mmunity College District,			
, 20, do hereby covenant	and agree that the Santa Cl	larita Community	y College District,	
their officers, employees, agents, members or rep	presentatives shall not be li	able for any loss	, damage, injury or	
liability of any kind to any person or property car	used by or arising from any	use of the prem	ises of the Santa	
Clarita Community College District, or any part	thereof, or by a defect in an	ny building, struc	cture or	
improvement thereon, or in any equipment to be	used therein, or because of	the same being	out of repair or	
arising from any act or omission of the undersign	ed or its agents, employee	s, nor shall the al	bove enumerated	
entities be liable for any loss, damage or injury fr	om any cause whatsoever	to the property o	r person of the	
undersigned or any of its employees, agents or ot	her persons entering upon	or using said pre	emises or any part	
thereof, or to any property stored or placed thereof	on by the undersigned. The	e undersigned co	evenants not to sue	
the above enumerated entities for any such loss, or	damage, injury or liability	referred to in this	s paragraph.	
Notwithstanding anything to the contrary the undersigned for the benefit of the above enumand hold the above enumerate entities and said provided the above representation of the above enumerate entities and said provided the above enumerate entities and said p	nerated entities, the unders remises harmless from any vity, work or thing done, p	igned agrees to pand all damages ermitted, suffere	or or liabilities of d or omitted to be	
Signature:	Date:			
Print Name:				
Title:				
Address:				
Talanhana				